

Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board

Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 18 July 2023

Corporate Priorities:	
N/A	

Constitution, Membership and Terms of Reference of the Committee (Appendix 'A' refers)

Contact for further information: Sam Gorton, 01772 532471, Democratic Services Officer Sam.gorton@lancashire.gov.uk

Brief Summary

The Constitution, Membership and Terms of Reference of the Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board.

Recommendation/s

The Health and Wellbeing Board is asked to note the Constitution, Membership and Terms of Reference.

Detail

The County Council at its meeting on the 25 May 2023 approved the constitution and membership of the Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board.

The Committee's Terms of Reference are set out at Appendix 'A'.

Appendices

Appendix 'A' is attached to this report. For clarification it is summarised below and referenced at relevant points within this report.

Appendix	Title
Appendix 'A'	Terms of Reference

List of background papers

None

Reason for inclusion in Part II, if appropriate

N/A